GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1447
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2007

INDO-BANGLADESH JOINT SURVEY
Saradgi Shri lgbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Bangladesh have agreed to carry out joint survey of international border to resolve the decades old problem of enclaves along the International borders;

(b) if so, whether Bangladesh has also agreed to abide by the reports of the joint survey;
(c) whether the joint survey has been conducted and the report thereon has been received by both India and Bangladesh; and

(d) if so, the time by which the suggestions made in the report are likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIPRANAB MUKHERJEE)
(a) No.

(b), (c) & (d) Do not arise.
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